04-27-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: YIP0026-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademar

PATENTS ONLY

101691741

			iding documents or conviting at	
To the Honorable Commission				
1. Name of conveying party(ies Masao IWATA):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kiyoshige ENOMOTO				
Yoshiaki HIRONAKA Shunsuke NAKAMURA		Address: 1-114, OPPAM	Address: 1-114, OPPAMAHONCHO, YOKOSUKA-SHI	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		09835442		
3. Nature of conveyance:		0 1003 1 12		
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: KANAGAWA-KEN	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country: JAPAN	ZIP:	
Execution Date: MARCH 8 &	12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	⊠ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration numbers(s):			
• •		n, the execution date of the app	olication is: 03/08/01 & 03/12/01	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
		1		
/ A/DE/DAA1 PTRH11 AAAAAA22 AGA35	442			
/ 4/26/2001 GTON11 00000423 09835: 1 FC-581	1			
1 FC:581	40.00 0P Additional numbers	Yes ⊠ No		
	Additional numbers o whom correspondence	Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
1 FC:581 5. Name and address of party t	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed:			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN MICHAEL D. BEDN	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329	Additional numbers o whom correspondence libe mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN	Additional numbers o whom correspondence libe mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be char	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD	Additional numbers o whom correspondence libe mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD City: MCLEAN	Additional numbers o whom correspondence libe mailed: IAREK State/Prov.: VA	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be char	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: AREK State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22102	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be chart 8. Deposit account number: 5-1390	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD City: MCLEAN	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: AREK State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22102	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be chart 8. Deposit account number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD City: MCLEAN Country: USA	Additional numbers o whom correspondence libe mailed: IAREK State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22102	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to Authorized to be chart 8. Deposit account number: 5-1390 T USE THIS SPACE	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD City: MCLEAN Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers o whom correspondence libe mailed: IAREK State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22102	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to Authorized to be chart 8. Deposit account number: 5-1390 T USE THIS SPACE	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MICHAEL D. BEDN Registration No. 32,329 Address: SHAW PITTMAN 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD City: MCLEAN Country: USA	Additional numbers o whom correspondence libe mailed: IAREK State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22102	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to Authorized to be chart 8. Deposit account number: 5-1390 T USE THIS SPACE	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account	

PATENT

REEL: 011716 FRAME: 0993

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2

2. Name and addresss of receiving party(ies):

KIORITZ CORPORATION 7-2, Suehirocho 1-chome Ohme, Tokyo 198-8711 JAPAN

Document #: 989540 v.1

PATENT REEL: 011716 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto
Oppama Industry Co., Ltd.
1-114, Oppamahoncho, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

Hironaka

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

and KIORITZ CORPORATION

7-2, Suehirocle (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all ripossessions in and to his inverse.		e, Tokyo 198-8711, Ja or the United States, its territo	pan ries and
ELECTROSTAT	CIC SPRAYER		
[] Executed of [] Serial No. in and to said United States Pathereof and in and to any and application or for said invention and enjoyed by said ASSIGN of the term or terms for which entirely as would have been hande:	file file file file file file file file	ding any and all divisions or one United States which may isself reissues or extensions there all representatives and assigns ers Patent may be granted as for undersigned had this Assigning	ue on any such cof, to be held to be full end ully and ment not been
Each of the undersigned Trademarks to issue any and a	ed hereby authorizes a	nd requests the Commissioner to said ASSIGNEE, its succes	of Patents and sors, legal
Each of the undersigner right to sell and assign the interval will not execute any document Each of the undersigner said ASSIGNEE, its successor ASSIGNEE, its successors, let to said invention or patent apprightful oaths, testify in any let necessary or desirable by said perfect title to said invention, and to any and all Letters Pate extensions, in said ASSIGNEE successors, legal representation the United States for said invention.	ccordance herewith; ed warrants and coven erests herein sold and at or instrument in conted further covenants at rs, legal representatives or olication and that he we gal proceedings and placed proceedings and placed to said application incent which may be granted to easily application of the entitle of t	ants that he has the full and ur assigned and that he has not exflict herewith; and agrees that at any time upon assigns all information known all execute and deliver any paper form all other lawful acts decessors, legal representatives or cluding divisions and continuated therefor or thereon, includes signs or to assist said ASSIGITATION.	nencumbered executed and in request of cate to said in to him relating pers, make all eemed rassigns to tions thereof ding reissues or NEE, its
Masao Jwasa Name: Masao Iwata	8-Mar '01 Date:	Name: Kiyoshige Enomoto Enomoto	8-MAR 61 Date:
Goshicki Hironaka	March 12, 2001	& Chahr	March 12, 2001
Name:Yoshiaki	Date:	Name:Shunsuke	Date:

PATENT REEL: 011716 FRAME: 0995

Nakamura